Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 240 255 2018-19 50 2020-21 282 131 450000(Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

28

2018-19 240 223 2019-20 60 2021-22 275 130 700000(Seven Lakh) 23

2019-20 300 259 2020-21 76 2022-23 330 186 600000(six lakhs) 46

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 2159853 (Twenty one lakhs fifty nine Thousand eight hundred
and fifty three)

1652165 (Sixteen lakhs Fifty Two Thousand One Hundred and
Sixty Five  )

1597964 (Fifteen Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred
and Sixty Four )

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 13570189 (One crore thirty five lakhs seventy thousand one
hundred and eighty nine)

2962565 (Twenty Nine Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Five
Hundred and Sixty Five)

322137 (Three Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred
and Thirty seven )

Engineering Workshops 2801428 (Twenty eight lakhs one thousand four hundred and
twenty eight )

1775134 (Seventeen Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand One
Hundred and Thirty Four )

398524 (Three Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred
and Twenty four )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

1397791 (Thirteen lakhs ninety seven thousand seven hundred
and ninety one )

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 144514560 (Fourteen Crore forty five lakhs fourteen thousand
five hundred and sixty )

131812792 (Thirteen Crore Eighteen Lakhs Twelve Thousand
Seven Hundred and Ninety Two   )

112522200 (Eleven Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty Two
Thousand and Two Hundred )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

23982732 (Two crore thirty nine lakhs eighty two thousand
seven hundred and thirty two)

12697582 (One Core Twenty Six Lakhs Ninety Seven
Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Two)

3983535 (Thirty Nine Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Five
Hundred and Thirty Five )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 91218 (Ninety one thousand two hundred and eighteen) 358754 (Three Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred
and Fifty Four )

13227 (Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Seven )

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 3 0 1

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 3 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 5 33 7

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1352030 1284962 189500